
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039295-2025 

Award

UKRI-4913 PIP II Cryomodule vacuum vessel,
strongback and G11 posts

UK Research and Innovation

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039295

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050726 (view related notices)

Published 11 July 2025, 2:05pm

Scope 

Reference

UKRI-4913

Description

UKRI, STFC require the fabrication, assembly and delivery of the Cryomodule vacuum
vessels, strongbacks and G11 posts as stated in the tender documentation. The supplier shall
provide all the requirements detailed in the specification documents to STFC for their
submitted price. The delivery is to UKRI, Science and Technology Facilities Council (STFC),
Daresbury Laboratory, Keckwick Lane, Daresbury, WA4 4AD. The estimated value of the
opportunity is: Between £200,000.00 and £250,000.00 GBP excluding VAT for one set of
deliverables. UKRI reserve the right to purchase a second set as an option (UKRI shall
proceed with an optional purchase at their discretion). The full potential estimated contract
spend is up to £500,000.00 GBP excluding VAT for the two sets.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039295-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039295-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050726


Page 2 to 6

To view this notice, please click here:

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=957604776

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Inox India Limited

Contract value

£500,000 excluding VAT

£600,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 June 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=957604776


Page 3 to 6

11 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 23 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

25 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 16 December 2026

1 year, 4 months, 16 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44615000 - Pressure vessels

Contract locations



Page 4 to 6

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 



Page 5 to 6

Inox India Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPZW-5993-CPGR

9th Floor, K P Platina, Race Course, Vadodara

Gujarat

390007

India

Email: bhumika.joshi@inoxcva.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

UK Research and Innovation

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDQJ-7126-JDHG

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

mailto:bhumika.joshi@inoxcva.com


Page 6 to 6

Swindon

SN2 2FL

United Kingdom

Telephone: +44 1793442000

Email: STFCprocurement@ukri.org

Region: UKK14 - Swindon

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:STFCprocurement@ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Inox India Limited

	Contracting authority
	UK Research and Innovation


		2025-07-19T07:05:54+0100
	TCPDF




